1
This motor is to be used exclusively with our total surgical system Primado2. We recommend that prior to use, you carefully read this document
regarding "precaution for handling and operation", "connection method", "operation method", "check before operation", "periodical maintenance
check" and "reprocessing" so that you can continue using the motor in the future.
In addition, keep this operation manual in a place where a user can reference it at any given time.
* In this operation manual, bur and drill are collectively called Cutting Accessory(ies).
* The reference number of the operation manual of the related products is as follows:
Table 1

( Ø D )
Flange part
Order code of NSK P200-SMH-G
Order code of Globus 6261.1301
Maximum rotation speed 80,000 min-1
Rated input DC 23.7V
Dimension (ØD x L) Ø18 × L102.7 mm (Flange part: Ø22)
Weight 331 g
Operation time 3 min. ON / 10 min. OFF
Length of the motor cord 3.5 m
8
This motor is compatible with the following Primado2 products:
<Control unit>
Product name Primado2 Control Unit for 120V
Order code (NSK/Globus) P200-CU-120 / 6261.1101
<Foot control>
Product name Primado2 Single Foot Control Primado2 Multi Foot Control
Order code (NSK/Globus) FC-73 / 6261.1201 FC-74 / 6261.1202
<Attachment/handpiece>
Product name Standard Handpiece 200
Order code (NSK/Globus)
P200-2AS / 6261.3001 P200-2AM / 6261.3002 P200-2AL / 6261.3003
P200-2A110-G / 6261.3004 P200-2SS / 6261.2001 P200-2SM / 6261.2002
P200-2SL / 6261.2003 P200-2S110-G / 6261.2004 P200-2S225-G / 6261.2007
Product name Slim Attachment 300 (Slim Attachment Hub) Slim Attachment 300
Order code (NSK/Globus) P300-1AHA / 6261.3100 P300-1T130-PB / 6261.3106
9
Use environment